RESOLUTION NO. 4201

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MONTANA CIVIL, LLC FOR THE ADDITION OF STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS RELATED TO THE DARLING ADDITION STREET AND UTILITIES REHABILITATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The City of Miles City and Montana Civil, LLC have entered into an agreement for certain street and utilities improvements known as the Darling Addition Street and Utilities Rehabilitation Project PHASE-1;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to approve a change order to said project to add additional storm drain improvements to the project;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The "Change Order No. One (1)" between the City and Montana Civil, LLC attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by this Council.
- 2. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby empowered and authorized to execute said document on behalf of the City of Miles City and bind the City of Miles City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, AT A DULY CALLED MEETING THIS 27TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018.

John Hollowell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk

EXHIBIT A

Change Order

No 1

Date of Issuance 9/28/18	8 Effective Date: 9/27/18							
Utilities Rehabilitation, Phase 1	ity of Miles City	Owner's Contract No						
Contract		Date of Contract 9/11/18	of Contract 9/11/18					
Contractor: Montana Civil, LLC	Engineer's Project No.: 2416112							
The Contract Documents are modified as follows up	pon execution of this Cha	nge Order:						
Description: Add to scope of Work, storm drain improvements ar	nd additional pavement re	placements shown on attached r	edlined drawings					
Attachments (list documents supporting change): Redline drawings Sheet numbers W1, W2 & C1								
Change Order 1 Summary of Costs								
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:						
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract T	Imes: Working days						
4.000.000.00		tion (days or date): 60						
\$ 906,884.00	Ready for final pay	ment (days or date): 75 (following	g Sub. Comp.)					
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Chan Orders Noto No:	nge [Increase] [Decrease] No to No	e] from previously approved Cha	nge Orders					
	Substantial comple	tion (days): NA						
\$NA	Ready for final payr	Ready for final payment (days): NA						
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prio	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): 60						
	Substantial complet							
\$906,884.00		Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 (following Sub. Comp.)						
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease	e) of this Change Order:						
		Substantial completion (days or date): 4						
\$58,753,00		Ready for final payment (days or date): 0						
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with	all approved Change Orders						
contract the meorporating this change of act.		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial completion (days or date): 64						
\$965,637		Ready for final payment (days or date): 75 (following Sub. Comp.)						
	The state of the s	terr (elbys of date). 7.5 (tollowing	ado. comp.)					
RECOMMENDED: ACC	EPTED:	ACCEPTED:						
By:	A House	By: 1/2	Mill					
Engineer (Authorized Signature)	Wner (Authorized Signature		thorized Signature)					
Date: 9/24/18 Date	9/27/18	Date: 10 -						
Approved by Funding Agency (If applicable):								
		Date;						

CHANGE ORDER 1 SUMMARY OF COSTS

DARLING ADDITION STREET AND UTILITIES REHABILITATION - PHASE 1

September 20, 2018

mo tre co	FIRM DESCRIPTION	(QT)		0.00		LONG COST	intol cost
	Sichemil	The Writing Deep	c/150/004V	rist C			
132	Littly Greenlage	77		6.6	ŝ	800.00	50,000
5116	Remove Eventry Street Days Pipe	181	- 1	1.7	5	8.00	321 586
508	48 Din Storm Drain Manngai	1	i	La	5	3,000.00	\$3,000
5.63	18" Dei Storr Drain Pipo	369		LF	15	82.00	\$30,250
213	12" Dia Storm Drain Pipp	1 10		()	5	75.00	(\$600
305	Concrete Pavement Removal	183	-	SY	5	12.00	\$2.196
309	Unclassified Excavation	46		CY	5	24.00	\$1.104
311	Crushed Road Base	46		CV	5	28.00	\$1,288
312	Concrete Pavement	183	- 1	gy.	5	93.00	\$17.019
						of Probable Cost	\$58,255





